# 505950702 03/04/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5997406

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
PETER Y.Y. NGAI			10/03/2019	
MICHAEL TRUNG T	RAN		10/24/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	ABL IP HOLDING, LLC			
Street Address:	ONE LITH	ONE LITHONIA WAY		
City:	CONYER	CONYERS		
State/Country:	GEORGI	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30012	30012		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: D		597701		
CORRESPONDENC				
Fax Number:		10)836-2595		
Correspondence w	ill be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
<b>-</b>		0-832-8700		
Email: bsb@		sb@bsbllp.com		
Correspondent Name: DON		ONALD L. BEESON		
Address Line 1: ONE		NE KAISER PLAZA		
Address Line 2:	SI	JITE 750		
Address Line 4:	O	AKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		D202N-136.D		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DONALD L. BEESON	DONALD L. BEESON	
SIGNATURE:		/Donald L. Beeson/	/Donald L. Beeson/	
DATE SIGNED:		03/04/2020		
<b>Fotal Attachments: 4</b> source=Cayman_Fixtu		nt_Ngai_signed#page1.tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Jonathan Becker Schmidt, residing in Round Rock, Texas, Peter Y.Y. Ngai, residing in Alamo, California, Michael Trung Tran, residing in Oakland, California, and Matthew James Hartley, residing in Emeryville, California (hereinafter referred to individually and collectively as "Inventor") have invented a new, original, and ornamental design for a:

#### LIGHTING FIXTURE

and executed therefor an Application for Letters Patent of the United States and

- [] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
- [X] bearing Serial No. 29/327,280 and filed on November 3, 2008;
- [X] issued as a Patent No. D597,701 on August 4, 2009 ("Patent")

Whereas, ABL IP Holding, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Georgia limited liability company, and having a principal place of business at One Lithonia Way, Conyers, GA 30012, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said design, said Application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, to Inventor in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Inventor has sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said design, said Application, said Patent and any other application, domestic or foreign, that claims said invention, as well as any other Letters Patent, domestic or foreign, that may or shall issue thereon, along with all past, present, and future causes of action and claims for damages arising from the infringement of said Patent.

Inventor does hereby further covenant and agree with Assignee that Inventor has not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Inventor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the

\_\_\_\_\_

foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

By:\_\_\_\_\_ Jonathan Becker Schmidt

By:\_

Peter Y.Y. Ngai

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Date: 10/3/2019

By:\_\_

Michael Trung Tran

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

By:\_\_\_\_\_ Matthew James Hartley

> PATENT REEL: 052018 FRAME: 0447

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Jonathan Becker Schmidt, residing (or formerly residing) in Round Rock, Texas, Peter Y.Y. Ngai, residing in Alamo, California, Michael Trung Tran, residing in Oakland, California, and Matthew James Hartley, formerly residing in Emeryville, California (hereinafter referred to individually and collectively as "Inventor") have invented a new, original, and ornamental design for a:

## LIGHTING FIXTURE

and executed therefor an Application for Letters Patent of the United States and

[] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
[X] bearing Serial No. 29/327,280 and filed on November 3, 2008;
[X] issued as a Patent No. D597,701 on August 4, 2009 ("Patent")

Whereas, ABL IP Holding, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Georgia limited liability company, and having a principal place of business at One Lithonia Way, Conyers, GA 30012, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said design, said Application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, to Inventor in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Inventor has sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said design, said Application, said Patent and any other application, domestic or foreign, that claims said invention, as well as any other Letters Patent, domestic or foreign, that may or shall issue thereon, along with all past, present, and future causes of action and claims for damages arising from the infringement of said Patent.

Inventor does hereby further covenant and agree with Assignee that Inventor has not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Inventor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the

foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

By:\_\_\_\_\_ Jonathan Becker Schmidt

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Peter Y.Y. Ngai

Date: 10/24/2019

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Peter Y.Y. Ngai

pratim By:\_( Michael Trung Tran

By:\_\_

By:\_\_

Matthew James Hartley